
P&F 
Meeting 
February 
2023 
Wednesday 15th

February 2023



AGENDA





To Nurture an Inclusive Community Among the College

Inform & Equip College Parents and Friends to support  
their children in developing character and faith

To support the College in Prayer

To raise funds to support the College 
in improving its facilities



PREVIOUS 
MINUTES 





TREASURER’S 
REPORT 



November

Expenses $2,254.01

New Family Picnic $577.43

Glow $996.33

Parent Helper Vests $375.00

Selfie Frame $305.25

Income $171.69

Stuck on You Commission $171.69



December
Income $3,017.16

Glow $2,970.96

Refund – Faulty Bain Marie $46.20

Expense $2,117.43

Glow $2,117.43



January
Income $0

Expense $0

Full reports available on the College website
Parent Links > Parents & Friends Association



2023 
Preview



• 2023 Events
• Fundraising Ideas
• Volunteer Opportunities
• Colour Run Funds



2023 
Events



EVENT STATUS

Celebration Morning Tea – Friday, 3 February COMPLETED

Know your Norwest – Tuesday, 7 February COMPLETED

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 15 February IN PROGRESS

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 22 March

P&F Hot Cross Bun Drive – Monday, 3 April

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 17 May

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 7 June

ELC/Primary Disco – Wednesday, 14 June

Secondary Disco – Thursday, 15 June

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 9 August

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 6 September

Parent Seminar (P&F) – Tuesday, 12 September

Colour Run – Thursday, 21 September

P&F Meeting & AGM – Wednesday, 25 October



2023 Fund 
Raising Ideas





Colour Run 
Funds







Current 
Events 
Reflection



CELEBRATION MORNING TEA 2023



KNOW YOUR NORWEST 2023



Norwest 
Challenge

Parent Links > Letters, Notes, & Forms > Norwest Challenge

The Norwest Challenge seeks to raise individual 
esteem and motivation through participation in 
College life and encourages students to become 
fully involved in College and community life. It 
supports and motivates students to develop 
responsibility and active citizenship. The Norwest 
Challenge provides a means of tracking personal 
achievements leading to a Bronze, Silver, Gold, 
and the Principal’s Platinum Award.

The goal of the Norwest Challenge is to help 
grow a well-rounded child, able to develop their 
Building Purposeful Lives dispositions while 
striving for individual goals in the challenge.





COLLEGE 
REPRESENTATIVE 

Felicity Marlow



QUESTIONS 



APPENDIX



GENERAL 
BUSINESS
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